14:00-14:30

14:30-14:45

14:45-15:30

15:30-16:20

16:20-16:35

16:35-17:05

17:05-17:35

17:35-17:50

17:50-18:40

18:40-19:10

08:00-09:00

09:00-09:30

09:30-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-13:30

13:30-14:45

14:45-15:00

15:00-15:30

15:30-16:00

16:00-16:15

16:15-17:05

17:05-17:35

17:35-17:50

17:50-18:50

08:00-09:00

09:00-09:50

09:50-10:20

10:20-10:35

10:35-11:50

11:50-12:20

12:20-13:30

13:30-14:00

14:00-14:50

14:50-15:05

15:05-16:20

16:20-16:35

16:35-17:05

17:05-17:35

17:35-18:05

18:05-18:35

08:00-09:00

09:00-10:15

10:15-10:45

10:45-11:00

11:00-11:30

11:30-12:20

12:20-12:30

Scientific Program

10th October, Thursday

Registration
Congress Opening

KEYNOTE LECTURE
Chair: Nilda Turgut

Diagnostic and Therapeutic approaches of MOGAD
Friedemann Paul

SESSION 1 - CLINICAL APPROACH TO INFLAMMATORY MYOPATHIES
Chair: Nurten Uzun Adatepe

Update on Polymyositis and Inclusion Body Myositis
Can Ebru Kurt

Advances in Overlap Syndrome, Antisynthetase Syndrome and Dermatomyositis
Aysegll GUndz

Coffee Break

MEET THE EXPERT - 1
Chair: Betul Baykan

What Has Neurophysiology Revealed About Migraine and Chronic Migraine
Anna Ambrosini

MEET THE EXPERT - 2
Chair: Levent Sinan Bir

Unmet Needs in Multiple Sclerosis Treatment: Current Data and Prespectives
Nikolaos Grigoriadis

Coffee Break

SESSION 2 - EPILEPSY THERAPY UPDATE
Chair: Gulnihal Kutlu

Evolving Epilepsy Care: Dynamic Strategies Rooted in Contemporary Etiology and Syndrome Classification

Betul Baykan

Drug Resistant Epilepsy and Plannig of Epilepsy Surgery in Rescue Limited Setting
Baburhan Guldiken

ASK THE EXPERT 1
Chair: Ayse Altintas

Panelist:
Friedemann Paul

11th October, Friday

SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION -1

Room A / Chairs: Osman Sinanovic, Asli Aksoy Glindogdu
Room B / Chairs: Guilnihal Kutlu, Emel Erséz
Room C / Chairs: Feray Karaali Savrun, Bilgin Oztiirk

MEET THE EXPERT - 3
Chair: Murat Terzi

MS Biomarkers
Vanja Basic Kes

SESSION 3 - CURRENT APPROACHES IN THE PATHOPHYSIOLOGY OF PARANEOPLASTIC NEUROLOGICAL SYNDROMES

Chair: Recai Turkoglu

Clinical and Radiological Findings in Paraneoplastic Neurological Syndromes
Tuncay Gunduz

Paraneoplastic Antibodies and Disease Mechanisms
Erdem TUzln

Mechanisms of Tumour Autoimmunisation and Pathogenesis in Autoimmune Encephalitis

Adam Handel
Coffee Break

SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - GENVEON
Chairs: Nilda Turgut, Parvin Akbarov

Ugur Uygunoglu

MEET THE EXPERT - 4
Chair: Bablurhan Guldiken

Epilepsy Surgery in MRI Negative Patients
Soheyl Noachtar

POSTER PRESENTATION - 1 & LUNCH
Chair: Bengu Altunan

SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - SANOVEL

Chairs: Serpil Bulut, Aylin Hengirman Akcal, Ufuk Aluglu
Semra Mungan

Caner Feyzi Demir

SESSION 4 - NEUROMYELITIS OPTICA SPECTRUM DISORDERS
Chairs: Friedemann Paul, Cavit Boz

Epidemiology, Clinical Characteristics and Diagnosis on NMOSD
Serhan Sevim

NMOSD: Acute and Preventative Treatments in the Era of Registered Therapies
Ayse Altintas

Biomarkers in NMOSD: Can We Measure Treatment Response?
Murat Terzi

Coffee Break

MEET THE EXPERT -5
Chair: Yusuf Tamam

Non-motor Disorders in Multiple Sclerosis
Osman Sinanovic

MEET THE EXPERT - 6
Chair: Bettl Baykan

Late-Onset Epilepsy and It's Risk Factors
Gordana Kiteva-Trencevska

Coffee Break

SESSION 5
Chairs: Feray Karaali Savrun, Erdem Tazun

Discontinuation of Antiepileptic Drugs in Patients With Epilepsy
Slavica Vujisic

Therapeutic Implication of Comorbidities in MS
Ljiliana Radulovic

ASK THE EXPERT 2 - CHALLENGES IN MIGRAINE TREATMENT: WHAT TO DO WHEN ANTIBODIES ANTI-CGRP FAIL?

Chair: Fisun Mayda Domacg

Panelist:
Anna Ambrosini

Coffee Break

ASK THE EXPERT 3
Chairs: Husnil Efendi, Serhan Sevim, Cavit Boz

Panelists:

Osman Sinanovic
Vanja Basic Kes
Nikolaos Grigoriadis

12th October, Saturday

SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION - 2

Room A/ Chairs: Levent Sinan Bir, Fisun Mayda Domac
Room B/ Chairs: Aylin Hengirman Akcal, Ufuk Aluglu
Room C/ Chairs: Aysegll Gunduz, Recai Turkoglu

SESSION 6 - PERIPHERAL NEUROPATHY: ACQUIRED DEMYELINATING NEUROPATHIES
Chair: Can Ebru Kurt

Electrodiagnosis in Conduction Failure: Basic and Practice
Baris Baslo

Update on Management of CIDP & Related Disorders
Ozdem Ertiirk Cetin

SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - ER-KIM
Chair: Nurten Adatepe Uzun
IVIg Therapy in Neurology: Current Updates / Eren GOzke

Coffee Break

SESSION 7 - LIFE-THREATENING HEADACHE DISORDERS
Chair: Cimen Atalar

Thunderclap Headache
FUsun Mayda Domac

In Pursuit of Headache and Fever: Developing Innovative Treatment Strategies from Animal Models

Miige Yemisci Ozkan

Headache and Visual Symptoms
Esme Ekizoglu

RATIONAL DRUG USE
Chair: Gulnihal Kutlu

Rational Drug Use in Epilepsy
Bengl Altunan

POSTER PRESENTATION - 2 & LUNCH
Chair: Cigdem Deniz

SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - GMR Pharma
Chair: Emel Ersoz

SESSION 8 - HEADACHE IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT
Chair: Fisun Mayda Domacg

Migraine in the Emergency Room
Emel Ur Ozcelik

Secondary Headache
Gimen Atalar

Coffee Break

SESSION 9 - CURRENT AND EMERGING TREATMENT OF MS
Chairs: Nikolaos Grigoriadis, Serhan Sevim

Treating RMS
Serkan Demir

Treating Progressive MS
Bilgin Oztiirk

Emerging Treatment of MS
Aylin Hengirman Akcali

Coffee Break

HOT TOPIC - 1
Chair: Naz Yeni

Genetics of Developmental and Epileptic Encephalopathy
Ozlem Yal¢in Capan

HOT TOPIC - 2
Chairs: Aysegil GUnduz, Mladen Debeljevic

POEMS Syndrome; Differantial Diagnosis and Treatment
Burcu Altindag Avci

ASK THE EXPERT 4 - WHAT DOES SEMIOLOGY TELL US ABOUT THE EPILEPTOGENIC ZONE?
Chair: Naz Yeni

Panelist:
Soheyl Noachtar

IBCNN Spotlight
Chairs: Nilda Turgut, Slavica Vuijisic

Current Developments of Migraine Prophylactic Treatment
David Garcia Azorin

SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION -3

Room A/ Chairs: Nurten Uzun Adatepe, Asli Aksoy Gindogdu
Room B / Chairs: Serkan Demir, Bengu Altunan
Room C/ Chairs: Erdem Tlzun, Cigdem Deniz

SESSION 10 - PROGRESS IN NEUROMUSCULAR JUNCTION DISORDERS
Chair: Erdem Tizln

The Role of Complement in Myasthenia Gravis
Hakan Cetin

Overview of Congenital Myasthenic Syndromes
Hacer Durmus

Does Escalation Pre-Clinical Trial of novelDOK7-AAV in Mouse Modek of DOK7 Congenital Myasthenia

Yin Yao Dong

MEET THE EXPERT - 7
Chair: Nilda Turgut

Botulinum Toxin in the Treatment of Migraine
Asli Aksoy GUndogdu

Coffee Break

HOT TOPIC - 3
Chair: Asli Aksoy Gundogdu

Microbiata and Neurodegeneration; Alzheimer and Parkinson
Hakan Ekmekgi

SESSION 11 - ACUTE SEIZURE MANAGEMENT
Chairs: Gulnihal Kutlu, Nilda Turgut

Rescue Medications: When and How?
Ebru Apaydin Dogan

Conventional Elements to Acute Seizure Management
Naz Yeni

Closing Remarks



