Scientific Program

	10 th October, Thursday
14:00-14:30	Registration
14:30-14:45	Congress Opening
14:45-15:30	KEYNOTE LECTURE Chair: Nilda Turgut
	Diagnostic and Therapeutic approaches of MOGAD Friedemann Paul
15:30-16:20	SESSION 1 - CLINICAL APPROACH TO INFLAMMATORY MYOPATHIES Chair: Nurten Uzun Adatepe
	Update on Polymyositis and Inclusion Body Myositis Can Ebru Kurt
	Advances in Overlap Syndrome, Antisynthetase Syndrome and Dermatomyositis Ayşegül Gündüz
16:20-16:35	Coffee Break
16:35-17:05	MEET THE EXPERT - 1 Chair: Betül Baykan
	What Has Neurophysiology Revealed About Migraine and Chronic Migraine Anna Ambrosini
17:05-17:35	MEET THE EXPERT - 2 Chair: Levent Sinan Bir
	Unmet Needs in Multiple Sclerosis Treatment: Current Data and Prespectives Nikolaos Grigoriadis
17:35-17:50	Coffee Break
17:50-18:40	SESSION 2 - EPILEPSY THERAPY UPDATE Chair: Gülnihal Kutlu
	Evolving Epilepsy Care: Dynamic Strategies Rooted in Contemporary Etiology and Syndrome Classification Betül Baykan
	Drug Resistant Epilepsy and Plannig of Epilepsy Surgery in Rescue Limited Setting Babürhan Güldiken
18:40-19:10	ASK THE EXPERT 1 Chair: Ayşe Altıntaş
	Panelist: Friedemann Paul

11th October, Friday

SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION - 1

08:00-09:00

Panelists:

Osman Sinanovic Vanja Basic Kes Nikolaos Grigoriadis

	08:00-09:00	SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION – 1
		Room A / Chairs: Osman Sinanovic, Aslı Aksoy Gündoğdu Room B / Chairs: Gülnihal Kutlu, Emel Ersöz Room C / Chairs: Feray Karaali Savrun, Bilgin Öztürk
	09:00-09:30	MEET THE EXPERT - 3 Chair: Murat Terzi
		MS Biomarkers Vanja Basic Kes
	09:30-10:45	SESSION 3 - CURRENT APPROACHES IN THE PATHOPHYSIOLOGY OF PARANEOPLASTIC NEUROLOGICAL SYNDROMES Chair: Recai Türkoğlu
		Clinical and Radiological Findings in Paraneoplastic Neurological Syndromes Tuncay Gündüz
		Paraneoplastic Antibodies and Disease Mechanisms Erdem Tüzün
		Mechanisms of Tumour Autoimmunisation and Pathogenesis in Autoimmune Encephalitis Adam Handel
-	10:45-11:00	Coffee Break
	11:00-11:30	SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - GENVEON Chairs: Nilda Turgut, Parvin Akbarov
		Uğur Uygunoğlu
	11:30-12:00	MEET THE EXPERT - 4 Chair: Babürhan Güldiken
		Epilepsy Surgery in MRI Negative Patients Soheyl Noachtar
	12:00-13:00	POSTER PRESENTATION - 1 & LUNCH Chair: Bengü Altunan
	13:00-13:30	SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - SANOVEL Chairs: Serpil Bulut, Aylin Hengirman Akçalı, Ufuk Aluçlu Semra Mungan Caner Feyzi Demir
	13:30-14:45	SESSION 4 - NEUROMYELITIS OPTICA SPECTRUM DISORDERS Chairs: Friedemann Paul, Cavit Boz
		Epidemiology, Clinical Characteristics and Diagnosis on NMOSD Serhan Sevim
		NMOSD: Acute and Preventative Treatments in the Era of Registered Therapies Ayşe Altıntaş
		Biomarkers in NMOSD: Can We Measure Treatment Response? Murat Terzi
-	14:45-15:00	Coffee Break
	15:00-15:30	MEET THE EXPERT - 5 Chair: Yusuf Tamam
		Non-motor Disorders in Multiple Sclerosis Osman Sinanovic
	15:30-16:00	MEET THE EXPERT - 6 Chair: Betül Baykan
		Late-Onset Epilepsy and It's Risk Factors Gordana Kiteva-Trencevska
	16:00-16:15	Coffee Break
	16:15-17:05	SESSION 5 Chairs: Feray Karaali Savrun, Erdem Tüzün
		Discontinuation of Antiepileptic Drugs in Patients With Epilepsy Slavica Vujisic
		Therapeutic Implication of Comorbidities in MS Ljiljana Radulovic
	17:05-17:35	ASK THE EXPERT 2 - CHALLENGES IN MIGRAINE TREATMENT: WHAT TO DO WHEN ANTIBODIES ANTI-CGRP FAIL? Chair: Füsun Mayda Domaç
		Panelist: Anna Ambrosini
	17:35-17:50	Coffee Break
	17:50-18:50	ASK THE EXPERT 3 Chairs: Hüsnü Efendi, Serhan Sevim, Cavit Boz
		Panelists:

08:00-09:00	SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION - 2
	Room A / Chairs: Levent Sinan Bir, Füsun Mayda Domaç Room B / Chairs: Aylin Hengirman Akçalı, Ufuk Aluçlu Room C / Chairs: Ayşegül Gündüz, Recai Türkoğlu
09:00-09:50	SESSION 6 - PERIPHERAL NEUROPATHY: ACQUIRED DEMYELINATING NEUROPATHIES Chair: Can Ebru Kurt
	Electrodiagnosis in Conduction Failure: Basic and Practice Barış Baslo
	Update on Management of CIDP & Related Disorders Özdem Ertürk Çetin
09:50-10:20	SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - ER-KIM Chair: Nurten Adatepe Uzun
	IVIg Therapy in Neurology: Current Updates / Eren Gözke
10:20-10:35	Coffee Break
10:35-11:50	SESSION 7 - LIFE-THREATENING HEADACHE DISORDERS Chair: Çimen Atalar
	Thunderclap Headache Füsun Mayda Domaç
	In Pursuit of Headache and Fever: Developing Innovative Treatment Strategies from Animal Models Müge Yemişçi Özkan
	Headache and Visual Symptoms Esme Ekizoğlu
11:50-12:20	RATIONAL DRUG USE Chair: Gülnihal Kutlu
	Rational Drug Use in Epilepsy Bengü Altunan
12:20-13:30	POSTER PRESENTATION - 2 & LUNCH Chair: Çiğdem Deniz
13:30-14:00	SATELLITE SYMPOSIUM - GMR Pharma Chair: Emel Ersöz
14:00-14:50	SESSION 8 - HEADACHE IN THE EMERGENCY DEPARTMENT Chair: Füsun Mayda Domaç
	Migraine in the Emergency Room Emel Ur Özçelik
	Secondary Headache Çimen Atalar
14:50-15:05	Coffee Break
15:05-16:20	SESSION 9 - CURRENT AND EMERGING TREATMENT OF MS Chairs: Nikolaos Grigoriadis, Serhan Sevim
	Treating RMS Serkan Demir
	Treating Progressive MS Bilgin Öztürk
	Emerging Treatment of MS Aylin Hengirman Akçalı
16:20-16:35	Coffee Break
16:35-17:05	HOT TOPIC - 1 Chair: Naz Yeni
	Genetics of Developmental and Epileptic Encephalopathy Özlem Yalçın Çapan
17:05-17:35	HOT TOPIC - 2 Chairs: Ayşegül Gündüz, Mladen Debeljevic
	POEMS Syndrome; Differantial Diagnosis and Treatment Burcu Altındağ Avcı
17:35-18:05	ASK THE EXPERT 4 - WHAT DOES SEMIOLOGY TELL US ABOUT THE EPILEPTOGENIC ZONE? Chair: Naz Yeni
	Panelist: Soheyl Noachtar
18:05-18:35	IBCNN Spotlight Chairs: Nilda Turgut, Slavica Vujisic
	Current Developments of Migraine Prophylactic Treatment David Garcia Azorin

12th October, Saturday

13 th October, Sunday		
08:00-09:00	SELECTED ABSTRACTS FOR ORAL PRESENTATION - 3 Room A / Chairs: Nurten Uzun Adatepe, Aslı Aksoy Gündoğdu Room B / Chairs: Serkan Demir, Bengü Altunan Room C / Chairs: Erdem Tüzün, Çiğdem Deniz	
09:00-10:15	SESSION 10 - PROGRESS IN NEUROMUSCULAR JUNCTION DISORDERS Chair: Erdem Tüzün The Role of Complement in Myasthenia Gravis Hakan Çetin Overview of Congenital Myasthenic Syndromes Hacer Durmuş Does Escalation Pre-Clinical Trial of novelDOK7-AAV in Mouse Modek of DOK7 Congenital Myasthenia Yin Yao Dong	
10:15-10:45	MEET THE EXPERT - 7 Chair: Nilda Turgut Botulinum Toxin in the Treatment of Migraine Aslı Aksoy Gündoğdu	
10:45-11:00	Coffee Break	
11:00-11:30	HOT TOPIC - 3 Chair: Aslı Aksoy Gündoğdu Microbiata and Neurodegeneration; Alzheimer and Parkinson Hakan Ekmekçi	
11:30-12:20	SESSION 11 - ACUTE SEIZURE MANAGEMENT Chairs: Gülnihal Kutlu, Nilda Turgut Rescue Medications: When and How? Ebru Apaydın Doğan Conventional Elements to Acute Seizure Management	

Naz Yeni

12:20-12:30

Closing Remarks